
10am David Chesney
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 Harry Hamilton-Bell Cleland Memorial Novice Practice Chanter
2 Ellie Doherty Letterkenny & District Novice Practice Chanter
3 Lucy Stinson Syerla & District Novice Practice Chanter
4 Anna Murphy Down Academy Novice Practice Chanter

After Nov. PC David Chesney
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 Bláithín Cunningham Letterkenny & District Advanced Practice Chanter
2 Emily Brownlee Syerla & District Advanced Practice Chanter

After Adv. PC David Chesney
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 Cillian Orr Letterkenny & District Novice Piping
2 Mollie Watson Hollymount Novice Piping
3 Niamh Lau Letterkenny & District Novice Piping
4 Harrison Foster Down Academy Novice Piping

11am David Caldwell
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 Alan Waddell Drumlough Juvenile U14 Piping
2 Henry Spencer Drumlough Juvenile U14 Piping
3 Billie Rooney McDonald Memorial Juvenile U14 Piping

11am Mark Faloon
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 Jake Carson Syerla & District Juvenile U16 Piping
2 Rory Rodgers Upper Crossgare Juvenile U16 Piping
3 Daniel McBlain Cleland Memorial Juvenile U16 Piping
4 Ellie Dinsmore Raphoe Ulster Scots Juvenile U16 Piping
5 Pippa Coulter Ballybriest Juvenile U16 Piping
6 Scott Burns Bready Ulster Scots Juvenile U16 Piping
7 Jacob Stewart Ballybriest Juvenile U16 Piping
8 Jack Moore Down Academy Juvenile U16 Piping
9 Harry Steele McNeillstown Juvenile U16 Piping

10 Emma Boyce Syerla & District Juvenile U16 Piping
11 Ruby McIlwaine Bready Ulster Scots Juvenile U16 Piping
12 Maddox Stinson Syerla & District Juvenile U16 Piping
13 Justin Otterson Ballybriest Juvenile U16 Piping

Piping Draw



After U16 Piping Mark Faloon
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 William McFarland Tullylagan Juvenile U18 Piping
2 Laura Neill Down Academy Juvenile U18 Piping
3 Jodi Fanthom New Ross & District Juvenile U18 Piping
4 Shaun Townsley Cleland Memorial Juvenile U18 Piping
5 Jack Rankin Irvine Memorial Juvenile U18 Piping

After U14 Piping David Caldwell
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 Emma Livingstone City of Edinburgh C Grade Junior Piping
2 Tom Cowan Manorcunningham C Grade Junior Piping
3 Jason Black Uddingston C Grade Junior Piping
4 Arthur Bass Gorey C Grade Junior Piping
5 Caitríona Lloyd Black Raven C Grade Junior Piping
6 Conall Mc Namara Letterkenny & District C Grade Junior Piping
7 Bobby  Curtin Carrigaline C Grade Junior Piping
8 Matthew Browne Irvine Memorial C Grade Junior Piping
9 Amanda Brennan Black Raven C Grade Junior Piping

10 Paulus Chi Shun ChanDrumlough C Grade Junior Piping
11 Shea Toner Cloughfin C Grade Junior Piping
12 Eddie Boland St Joseph's C Grade Junior Piping
13 Alistair Williams Police Scotland & Federation C Grade Junior Piping
14 Ewan Mitchell Clogher & District C Grade Junior Piping
15 Nicola Faloon Ravara C Grade Junior Piping
16 Simon Thompson Ravara C Grade Junior Piping
17 Anthony Kelly  N/A C Grade Junior Piping

2pm Mark Faloon
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 Andrew Nelson Ballyboley B Grade Intermediate Piping
2 Reece Doherty St Laurence O'Toole B Grade Intermediate Piping
3 Marc Warnock Tullylagan B Grade Intermediate Piping
4 Drew McAnally Ballyboley B Grade Intermediate Piping

Piping Draw



3pm David Caldwell & Mark Faloon
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 James Stone St Laurence O'Toole A Grade Senior Piping
2 Kris Coyle rspbani A Grade Senior Piping
3 James Frazer Ravara A Grade Senior Piping
4 Alastair Donaghy Field Marshal Montgomery A Grade Senior Piping
5 Alan Glenholmes Irvine Memorial A Grade Senior Piping

12pm David Chesney
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 Conall Mc Namara Letterkenny & District Hornpipe & Jig
2 Alastair Donaghy Field Marshal Montgomery Hornpipe & Jig
3 Shea Toner Cloughfin Hornpipe & Jig
4 Reece Doherty St Laurence O'Toole Hornpipe & Jig
5 Marc Warnock Tullylagan Hornpipe & Jig
6 Andrew Nelson Ballyboley Hornpipe & Jig
7 Drew McAnally Ballyboley Hornpipe & Jig
8 James Stone St Laurence O'Toole Hornpipe & Jig
9 Eddie Boland St Joseph's Hornpipe & Jig

10 James Frazer Ravara Hornpipe & Jig
11 Kris Coyle rspbani Hornpipe & Jig
12 Alan Glenholmes Irvine Memorial Hornpipe & Jig

Note: HP&J draw is subject to change as MSR/Piob grades may clash with the above draws - please work with the stewards 
on duty to ensure the grade runs as smoothly as possible

Piping Draw



After Piob A Greig Canning
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 Maddox Stinson Syerla & District U16 Piobaireachd
2 Daniel McBlain Cleland Memorial U16 Piobaireachd

1.15pm Greig Canning
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 Eddie Boland St Joseph's Piobaireachd B
2 Arthur Bass Gorey Piobaireachd B
3 Alistair Williams Police Scotland & Federation Piobaireachd B
4 Andrew Nelson Ballyboley Piobaireachd B
5 Anthony Kelly  N/A Piobaireachd B
6 Alan Glenholmes Irvine Memorial Piobaireachd B

10am Greig Canning
Draw Name Band Piping Grade

1 Marc Warnock Tullylagan Piobaireachd A
2 James Stone St Laurence O'Toole Piobaireachd A
3 Kris Coyle rspbani Piobaireachd A
4 James Frazer Ravara Piobaireachd A
5 Drew McAnally Ballyboley Piobaireachd A
6 Alastair Donaghy Field Marshal Montgomery Piobaireachd A

Piobaireachd Draw



10am Ian Lawson

Draw Name Band Drumming Grade

1 Luke Maguire RSPBANI Novice Drum Pad
2 Jacob Rodgers Upper Crossgare Novice Drum Pad
3 Cameron Kenwell Mountjoy Novice Drum Pad
4 Harry Patterson Upper Crossgare Novice Drum Pad
5 Tommy Cuddy Syerla & District Novice Drum Pad
6 Bobby Mcilwaine Upper Crossgare Novice Drum Pad
7 Jacob Kennedy Syerla & District Novice Drum Pad
8 Timothy Buchanan Kirlish Novice Drum Pad
9 Matthew Moore Queen Elizabeth Novice Drum Pad

10 Megan Steele Hollymount Novice Drum Pad
11 Jacob McIlwaine Bready Ulster Scots Novice Drum Pad
12 Áine Fitzsimmons Down Academy Novice Drum Pad

After Nov. DP Ian Lawson
Draw Name Band Drumming Grade

1 Jayden Mcilmoyle Queen Elizabeth Advanced Drum Pad
2 Carson Brown Major Sinclair Memorial Advanced Drum Pad
3 Jack Semple Major Sinclair Memorial Advanced Drum Pad

10am Adrian Hoy
Draw Name Band Drumming Grade

1 Henry Turkington Down Academy Unaccompanied Snare Drum
2 Joshua Patterson Upper Crossgare Unaccompanied Snare Drum
3 Isaac Lennox Tullylagan Unaccompanied Snare Drum
4 Joshua Toole Gransha Unaccompanied Snare Drum
5 Hugh Smiton Tullylagan Unaccompanied Snare Drum
6 Lucy Watson Hollymount Unaccompanied Snare Drum

Drumming Draw



After Un. Snare Adrian Hoy
Draw Name Band Drumming Grade

1 Jacob Laird Ravara Juvenile U14 Drumming
2 Ashley Steele Hollymount Juvenile U14 Drumming
3 Matthew Brownlee Syerla & District Juvenile U14 Drumming
4 Bobby  Moore Bready Ulster Scots Juvenile U14 Drumming
5 Jacob Nicholson Harry Ferguson Memorial Juvenile U14 Drumming
6 Callum Freeburn Ravara Juvenile U14 Drumming
7 Lexi Kerr Syerla & District Juvenile U14 Drumming
8 Seth McGonigle Cloughfin Juvenile U14 Drumming

after U14 Drums Adrian Hoy
Draw Name Band Drumming Grade

1 Lewis Doherty Field Marshal Montgomery Juvenile U16 Drumming
2 John Mc Fall Jr Black Raven Juvenile U16 Drumming

Approx. 1.15pm Adrian Hoy
Draw Name Band Drumming Grade

1 Joshua Green People’s Ford Boghall & Bathgate CaledoniaJuvenile U18 Drumming
2 Stefan Kelly Tullylagan Juvenile U18 Drumming
3 William Smiton Tullylagan Juvenile U18 Drumming
4 Rory Lamont People’s Ford Boghall & Bathgate CaledoniaJuvenile U18 Drumming

12pm Ian Lawson
Draw Name Band Drumming Grade

1 David Murphy IPBA C Grade Junior Drumming
2 Peter Wilson Ravara C Grade Junior Drumming
3 John Mc Fall Black Raven C Grade Junior Drumming
4 Jamie  Kerr Closkelt C Grade Junior Drumming
5 Lochlainn Ferguson Manorcunningham C Grade Junior Drumming
6 Jason Todd McNeillstown C Grade Junior Drumming
7 Brian Hasson Raphoe Ulster Scots C Grade Junior Drumming
8 Matthew Brown Drumlough C Grade Junior Drumming
9 Steven Bready Ravara C Grade Junior Drumming

10 Ben Mckeown Ravara C Grade Junior Drumming
11 Nathan  Murdoch Queen Elizabeth C Grade Junior Drumming

Drumming Draw



Approx. 2.20pm Ian Lawson
Draw Name Band Drumming Grade

1 Aaron Jess Ravara B Grade Intermediate Drumming
2 Stuart McLees Closkelt B Grade Intermediate Drumming

After B Drums & Open Bass Drumming Adrian Hoy & Ian Lawson
Draw Name Band Drumming Grade

1 Conor Lawlor St. Laurence O’Toole A Grade Senior Drumming
2 Stuart Wilson Cloughfin A Grade Senior Drumming
3 Matthew Cole Irvine Memorial A Grade Senior Drumming
4 Conor Mcnally St. Laurence O’Toole A Grade Senior Drumming
5 Cameron Lawson Inveraray & District A Grade Senior Drumming
6 Ashley Fyffe Field Marshal Montgomery A Grade Senior Drumming
7 Stephen Creighton St. Laurence O’Toole A Grade Senior Drumming
8 Alex Buchanan Field Marshal Montgomery A Grade Senior Drumming
9 Matthew Shaw Ravara A Grade Senior Drumming

Drumming Draw



10am Gary Smyth
Draw Name Band Bass/Tenor Grade

1 Jack Montgomery Queen Elizabeth U14 Tenor Drumming
2 Lucy Semple Major Sinclair Memorial U14 Tenor Drumming
3 Eimear Mc Fall Black Raven U14 Tenor Drumming

After U14 Tenors Gary Smyth
Draw Name Band Bass/Tenor Grade

1 Jane Mc Gurk Cloughfin U16 Tenor Drumming
2 Chloe Mc Cullagh Cloughfin U16 Tenor Drumming
3 Alexis Mccrory Cloughfin U16 Tenor Drumming
4 Hannah Todd McNeillstown U16 Tenor Drumming
5 Erin Wilson Cloughfin U16 Tenor Drumming
6 Oliver mcilwaine McDonald Memorial U16 Tenor Drumming

After U16 Tenors Gary Smyth
Draw Name Band Bass/Tenor Grade

1 Georgia Mccrory Cloughfin C Grade Tenor Drumming
2 Stacey Hanna McNeillstown C Grade Tenor Drumming
3 Isla Mc Gonigle Cloughfin C Grade Tenor Drumming

After C Tenors Gary Smyth
Draw Name Band Bass/Tenor Grade

1 Jonny Cousins Ravara A Grade Tenor Drumming

Approx. 2pm Adrian Hoy
Draw Name Band Bass/Tenor Grade

1 Ian Mc clintock Letterkenny Open Bass Drumming
2 Robert Coady Marlacoo Open Bass Drumming
3 Erinn McIlwaine Closkelt Open Bass Drumming
4 Ewan Smyth Field Marshal Montgomery Open Bass Drumming
5 Craig Rogers Ravara Open Bass Drumming

Bass/Tenor Draw


